Hargave shall throughout his term, devote his whole time, attention and abilities to the business of the Company 
and shall faithfully serve the Company and exert his best endeavours to promote the Company’s interests and 
welfare and attend his place of employment at all proper times.

3.	 Remuneration and Perquisites:

•	 Basic Salary upto ` 2,87,28,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand only) per annum 
with such increments each year, as may be decided by the Board (which term shall be deemed to include any 
Committee or authorised person(s) which the Board has constituted or appointed to exercise its powers, as the case 
may be, including the powers, conferred by the Members’ Resolution), based on his merit and taking into account